and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (including any 
amendment thereto or re-enactment thereof) and the rules framed there under, the 
consent of the shareholders, be and is hereby accorded to increase the Authorized 
Share Capital of the Company from existing INR 20,01,000 (Rupees Twenty Lakhs 
and One Thousand Only) divided into:  

i. 80,050 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each aggregating to Rs. 8,00,500/- 
ii. 3,323 Seed fully and compulsorily convertible cumulative preference 

shares of face value of Rs. 100/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,32,300/- 
iii. 8,232 Series A fully and compulsorily convertible cumulative preference